7.6. Valuation is based on estimates of future financial performance or opinions, which represent reasonable

expectations at a particular point of time, but such information, estimates or opinions are not offered as

predictions or as assurances that a particular level of income or profit will be achieved, a particular event

will occur or that a particular price will be offered or accepted. Actual results achieved during the period

covered by the prospective financial analysis will vary from these estimates and the variations may be

material.

7.7. Accordingly, I have conducted sensitivity analysis on certain model inputs, the results of which are as

indicated below:

1. Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) by increasing / decreasing it by 1.0%;

2. Expenses by increasing / decreasing it by 20%

<<This space is intentionally left blank>>

S. SUNDARARAMAN   Shrem InvIT
Registered Valuer   Fair Enterprise Valuation of SPVs
Registration No - IBBI/RV/06/2018/10238

Page 112 of 199

1. Fair Enterprise Valuation Range based on WACC parameter (1.0%)

INR Mn

WACC WACC

+1.0% -1.0%

1 DLSHL 8.87% 8,848 7.87% 9,218 6.87% 9,615

2 DKZHL 8.90% 3,306 7.90% 3,449 6.90% 3,603

3 DYWHL 8.94% 3,381 7.94% 3,527 6.94% 3,684

4 DTAHL 8.96% 3,080 7.96% 3,214 6.96% 3,357

5 DWBHL 8.89% 3,875 7.89% 4,034 6.89% 4,206

6 DMYHL 8.92% 4,188 7.92% 4,371 6.92% 4,567

7 DGKHL 8.88% 3,633 7.88% 3,775 6.88% 3,928

8 DAAHL 8.74% 8,871 7.74% 9,240 6.74% 9,638

9 DBBHL 8.94% 4,147 7.94% 4,319 6.94% 4,504

10 DSBHL 8.68% 5,817 7.68% 6,063 6.68% 6,330

11 DBCHL 8.90% 2,677 7.90% 2,778 6.90% 2,886

12 DCBHL 8.91% 7,134 7.91% 7,443 6.91% 7,777

13 DRSHL 8.74% 5,555 7.74% 5,807 6.74% 6,081

14 DBNHL 8.88% 11,532 7.88% 12,051 6.88% 12,613

15 DNMHL 8.66% 11,923 7.66% 12,466 6.66% 13,054

16 DAVTL 9.33% 300 8.33% 305 7.33% 310

17 DBSTL 9.29% 1,253 8.29% 1,276 7.29% 1,300

18 DHDTL 9.14% 523 8.14% 537 7.14% 552

19 DSSTL 9.22% 345 8.22% 349 7.22% 353

20 Sitamau 9.48% 164 8.48% 166 7.48% 168

21 DMSTL 9.34% 353 8.34% 356 7.34% 360

22 DUNTL 9.32% 540 8.32% 547 7.32% 555

23 DSBTL 9.88% 115 8.88% 116 7.88% 116

24 DPRTL 9.21% 1,557 8.21% 1,602 7.21% 1,648

25 DTNTL 9.29% 670 8.29% 683 7.29% 696

26 DNMTL 9.39% 630 8.39% 637 7.39% 644

27 DBDTL 9.38% 410 8.38% 417 7.38% 423

28 DJSTL 9.47% 548 8.47% 556 7.47% 563

29 DMHTL 9.46% 625 8.46% 636 7.46% 648

30 DHPTL 9.53% 1,044 8.53% 1,061 7.53% 1,078

31 DHRTL 9.47% 788 8.47% 801 7.47% 815

32 JDTL 10.72% 19,105 9.72% 20,583 8.72% 22,241

33 SUIPL 11.00% 250 10.00% 260 9.00% 271

1,17,185 1,22,642 1,28,585

INR Mn

WACC WACC

+1.0% -1.0%

1 PKHPL 8.88% 3,769 7.88% 3,933 6.88% 4,110

3,769 3,933 4,110

EV EV

Total of all SPVs

Sr. No. SPVs EV
Base

WACC

EVEV
Base

WACC

Total

Sr. No. Associate EV

S. SUNDARARAMAN   Shrem InvIT
Registered Valuer   Fair Enterprise Valuation of SPVs
Registration No - IBBI/RV/06/2018/10238

Page 113 of 199

2. Fair Enterprise Valuation Range based on Expense parameter (20%)

The above represents reasonable range of fair enterprise valuation of the SPVs and the Associate.

INR Mn

1 DLSHL 8,852 9,218 9,582

2 DKZHL 3,165 3,449 3,733

3 DYWHL 3,113 3,527 3,940

4 DTAHL 2,891 3,214 3,532

5 DWBHL 3,640 4,034 4,427

6 DMYHL 3,934 4,371 4,805

7 DGKHL 3,652 3,775 3,897

8 DAAHL 9,018 9,240 9,462

9 DBBHL 4,171 4,319 4,466

10 DSBHL 5,941 6,063 6,186

11 DBCHL 2,657 2,778 2,898

12 DCBHL 7,257 7,443 7,628

13 DRSHL 5,649 5,807 5,966

14 DBNHL 11,889 12,051 12,212

15 DNMHL 12,308 12,466 12,624

16 DAVTL 296 305 315

17 DBSTL 1,235 1,276 1,316

18 DHDTL 512 537 562

19 DSSTL 341 349 357

20 Sitamau 162 166 170

21 DMSTL 343 356 369

22 DUNTL 534 547 560

23 DSBTL 110 116 121

24 DPRTL 1,568 1,602 1,636

25 DTNTL 658 683 707

26 DNMTL 617 637 657

27 DBDTL 404 417 429

28 DJSTL 531 556 580

29 DMHTL 580 636 692

30 DHPTL 990 1,061 1,126

31 DHRTL 740 801 860

32 JDTL 19,932 20,583 21,232

33 SUIPL 240 260 280

1,17,932 1,22,642 1,27,326

INR Mn

Sr. No. Associate
EV at Expenses

+20.0%

EV at Base

Expenses

EV at Expenses

-20.0%

1 PKHPL 3,789 3,933 4,076

3,789 3,933 4,076Total

EV at Expenses

-20.0%

Total of all SPVs

Sr. No. SPVs
EV at Expenses

+20.0%

EV at Base

Expenses

S. SUNDARARAMAN   Shrem InvIT
Registered Valuer   Fair Enterprise Valuation of SPVs
Registration No - IBBI/RV/06/2018/10238

Page 114 of 199

8. Additional Procedures to be complied with in accordance with

InvIT regulations

Scope of Work

8.1. The Schedule V of the SEBI InvIT Regulations prescribes the minimum set of mandatory disclosures to be

made in the valuation report. In this reference, the minimum disclosures in valuation report may include

following information as well, so as to provide the investors with the adequate information about the valuation

and other aspects of the underlying assets of the InvIT.

The additional set of disclosures, as prescribed under Schedule V of InvIT Regulations, to be made in the